
Saturday, December 19AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m.

9. 4a.m.. Morning Concert
10. O Devotions: Rey. Ridland Jamieson
10.20 Light Orchestras and Vocalists10.45 Accordion Interlude
141. 0 Popular Dance Bands11.30 Melodies of the Moment
42. 0 Lunch Music
2..0p.m. Saturday Matinee4.30 Light Concert
6.15 Children’s session
6.45 Singing Strings6. 0 Time for VarietySR Onehunga By-election: Progressreturns|
8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
Chad
De repeated from 1YA at 2.0 on
nesday)
8.15 Lookout, by Professor K. B. Cum-berland
9.30 Prairie Schooner: Jimmy Gowlerand his Orchestra present new arrange-ments of the Old’ Tunes the Canadian
pioneers danced .to (CBC)
10. O Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20 Musical Programme
2.15 am. Rugby: Commentary on thefirst Test; N.Z. y. Wales, at Cardiff
4. O (approx,) Close down

IYO. RUCKLAND,6. Op.m. Dinner Music7.0 #$=Music from Canada: The Chor-isters sada rid H, Anderson
7.30 Prisoner at the Bar: The Trial ofSteine Mcrrisen (BBC)8.0 Reinbsia Barchet (violin), with.the Stuttgart Chamber Orchestra
The Four Seasons Vivaldi845 The Wellington Baroque Chorus,|with Layton Ring (harpsichord), Clem-ent Howe (organ) and Members of the
Alex Lindsay String Orchestra, directed
by Stanley OliverTie Christmas Story Schutz

(NZBS)
9.30 Besides the Beggars’ Opera: A prao-gramme about the FoRy of Johnna et)
(The Beggars’ rhe will he broadcast.frem "¢YC at 8.0 next Saturday)
40. © The Royal Philharmonic Orchestraconducted hy Sir Thomas BeechamSummer Night on the RiverSummer Evening
Song Before Sunrise DeliusThe London Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Str Adrian Boult, with Mar-
garet Ritchie (soprano)© Pastoral Symphony .

Vaughan Williams41. 0 Close down

PYD sasfKUCKLANE,,
41. 0a.m. Strict Tempo11.15
11.30
At Home with Lionel Barrymore
Light Music

12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
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Parade for Pleasure
Concert Hour
Afternoon Variety
My Son, Tom
Accent on MelodyPerry Como Sings
Ted Steele and his Novatones
Officer CrosbyLight and BrightNational Sports SummaryLocal Sports Results
Bob Leach and his Band, with
me Stephens
They Married at Gretna Green
Radio Cabaret
District Weather Forecast

Close down

IXN .,)VHANGAREI309
7. Gam. Breakfast Session
8. 0
8. 0
9.15
9.45
#10. 0

Weather Report and TidesJunior Request Session
Bunkhouse Show
Morning Melody RoundupHome Decorating (Anne Stewart) |Christmas Shoppers’ Session (Lor-raine Rishworth)

10.15 Close down:74 p.m. Accent on Melody700
‘TAS
7.30
8. o

ASS.

White Marriage
Spotlight on sport (Woodrow Wil-
Saturday Serenade %

Popular Parade
Fad
oe Supplementoice of— People: RequestsSwingtim

Close bows

XH 5, tLAMILTON,0 ke. m.
7. a.m. Breakfast Session7.4 Weather Report
Sports Preview (Len Retter)
5 Breakfast Session
0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kultl
30 Morning Music
45 Home Decorating Talk0. 0 Famous Letters: A Summons fromCharles Gounod
0.146 For the Home Gardener (M. C,Gudex)0.30 Enriched with Rhythm10.45 Down by the Railroad Tracks
11. 0 Mary Martin Sings
11.15 Record Cavalcade
11.30 Up and Coming12. 0 Lunch Musie

8.
8.1
9.
9.
9.
1

12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Special Assignment: Banker in
Bangkok4.3 Remember .These?
1.15 Time for Song
1.30 Famous Frands1.52 Up-to-the-Minute Sports Summary(Len Retter)
2. 0 Close down
6. 0 The Story of Dr. Kildare
6.30 Sportscast (Len Retter)
6.45 Melody Milestones7. 0 The Hardy Family7.30 Merry Moods7.48 Show Bands
8. 0 Take it from Here (BBC)
tomorrow)

peed
N.Z. Artists in Vogue (Jack Rigger)
Piano Highlights: Darclay Allani.> First Rehearsal (BBC)

9.30 The Adventures of the Scarlet
_

Pimpernel
10. 0 Oldtime Ballroom (BBC) *
10.30 Close down

(To be repeated from 1iXH at 1.39

TYT, oooROTORUA375 m.
9. 4a.m. * Bien Star: Jan Muzurus
9.15 Orchestra] Novelties
9.30 Morning Melodies
10. 6 in Strict Tempo: Artle Shaw and
Benny Goodman
10.15 Let’s Have a Laugh10,30 Gardening Session (A. M. Linton)(final for year)
10.465 N.Z. Light Vocalists
411.30 Orchestral Marches

2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee5 First hag Summaryi) Piano Pops
GO Hits. of. the Day
5 Songs of the Saddle
‘0 Variety Half Hour0 Sweet and Smooth15 Second Sports Summary:

4.30 Tea Dance
5. O For Our Younger Listeners: JungleDoctor; 20,000 Leagues Under the Sea5.30 Popular Ballads5.45 Horse d’Oeuvres
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 1YZ Variety Magazine
7.30 Take it from Here (BBC)
8. 0 Nigel Neilson with Henry Rudolphat the Piano
Old Songs for New

(NZBS)8.30 Mr. and Mrs, North
9.15 Lookout, by Professor K,. B.Cumberland
9.30 Bold Venture (final broadcast)10. O Palace of Varieties (BBC)10.30 Close down

Y
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

5. Oam. Breakfast Session
6.30 Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Marlborough WeatherForecast
9. 4 Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: Jean Watson
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Business Women’s Session (finalfor year): ideas for Christmas Gifts;Round and About: Goodbye to ThreeIsiands, by Cecil Menson (NZBS)11. 0 Sports AnnouncementsVariety
12. 0 Luneh Music2.0 p.m. Afternoon Matinees Music byOffenbach
3. 0 Chipper Molloy and Connie3.30 With a Song in My Heart4.30 Thirty Minute Theatre5. 0 The Salon Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Hunt the
Thimbie; and Kadlo Magazine6. 0 Tea Dance
7.30 Fashions in Melody: Nancy Ilarrie(planc), with. Mark Kashi (electricguitar), Dick Hobday (Speier guitar),and Bob Ewing (bass) (NZBS}
7.50 Mario Lanza: Filin Highlights8.0 Morton Gould and his Orchestra8.15 Martin Roman (piano): FrenchMusical Cocktail
Take it Prev Here (BBC) (to be

"repeated from 2YD at 8.0 on Tuesday)9.16 Lookout, by Professor K. B. Cum-berland
8.30 Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.45 The Calendar: A radio version of
the Edgar Wallace Story (BBC)12.45 a.m. Musical Variety1.15 Sports Feature
2. 0 MuSical Variety2.15 Rugby: Commentary on First Test,
— v. Wales, at Cardiff4. (approx.) Close down

2YC «SMELLINGTON,,
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Janos Starker (’cello) and OttoHerz (piano)
Rhapsody No, 1 Bartok
Sonata, Op. 4 Kodaly7.30 Fiji and Tonga: A portrait of the
Islands and their People, by Philip Snow(BBC)8.0 The Royal Wellington Choral Unionconducted by ‘Terence Vaughan, with
Daphne Ellwood (soprano), Kitty Petrie(contralto), Robin Gordon (tenor) andNinian Walden (baritone)
Messiah Handel
(From the Town Hall)

40.146 The Eustace Diamonds (BBC)
10.46 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)Sonata No. 6 in F, Op. 10, No. 2

Beethoven
11. 0 Close down

21) WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m, Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

QXG cioGISBORNE,7. OQam. Breakfast Session30 District Weather Forecast45 See How They Run
. 0 Motoring with Robbie15 Famous Entertainers
.30 Hullo, Wairoa45 Home Decorating Session0.0 Close down
30 p.m. Teatable Tunes45 The Air Adventures of BigglesOQ-DOOOOCw~

Spesse®
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}
Alias the Baron
Sports Results
Tunes of the Times
Popular Rhythm OrganistsListeners’ Requests
Chipper Molloy and Connie
Old Time Dances
Close down
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9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.35 Imperial Lover10. QO Master Music x
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Morning Variety12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Afternoon Programme
5. 0 Chitdren’s Session (Aunt Helen andGeol): Helliday Stories
5.39 Victor Silvester5.54 Time for Music (BBC)7.30 Dick Barton
7.57 Fan Fare
8.30 Community Carols: CombinedChoirs of Hastings and the PrimarySchools (from Cornwall Park, Hastings)9.15 Lookout, by Professor K. B. Cumeberland
9.30 First Rehearsal (BBC)9.58 Old Time Dance
10.30 Close down

SAP NEWPLYMOUTH7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9.0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)9.15 The Austral Singers9.30 Popular Dance Bands
9.45 Home Decorating Session10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh
7. 0 Popular Melodies :

7.16 Sports Results (Mark Comber)7.30 Something Old, Something New8.1 First Rehearsal (BBC)8.30 Light Entertainers
9: 3 Time to Dance
9.30 Play: The Woman on the Beach,by Rex Reinits (BBC)
10.30 Close down

OXA 2oSVANGANUL
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report8. 0 Morning Requests8.30 Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curley9.15 Vocal Duettists
9.30 Victor Silvester and his BallroomOrchestra
9.45 Home Decorating Session10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Light and Bright
6.45 Drama of Medicine
y eg I Spy7.15 Sporting Review (Norm Nielsen)
7.30 Tanber Time
7.46 Elia Fitzgerald and the HarryGrove Trio8.0 From Our Visitors’ Book
8.30 Musically Yours (NZBS)9. 4 Songs by Steve Conway9.15 Ronnie Munroe’s "Orchestra
9.30 The Luck of the Vails (BBC)
10. 0 Dancing Time
10.30 Close down

FOLLOW THE ROYAL TOUR with "The
Listener." Ask your Newsagent to reserve a

copy each week,

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations; 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
7.18, 8.10 Cricket: Summary of first day'splay, N.Z. y. North-East Transvaal, atBenoni
12.33 p.m. Cricket Summary ,6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
» BF National Sports SummaryLocal Sports Results (1YD links this even-
ing instead of 1YA)
A accent By-election Results (YAs

8. 0 By-election Results (YAs and YZs)8.28 By-election Results (YAs only)9. Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onInternational Affairs, by Professor K. B.Cumberland
11. 0 London News (YAs only)@

Spencer Digby photograph
DAPHNE ELLWOOD (soprano), one
of the soloists to be heard from 2YCthis evening during the Royal Welling
ton Choral Union performance of "The
Messiah," which will begin at 8.0


